Ultra-low-power SPI RTC/calendar PCF2123
  Clock operating voltage: 1.1 to 5.5 V
  3-line SPI with separate, combinable data I/O
  Serial interface (at VDD = 1.6 to 5.5 V)
  Free programmable timer and alarm with interrupt
capability
  Integrated oscillator load capacitors for CL = 7 pF
KEY APPLICATIONS

Document Number: 9397 750 17076  REV 1
PCF8523 BLOCK DIAGRAM PCF2123 BLOCK DIAGRAM
SELECTION GUIDEORDERING INFORMATION
PCF8523 BLOCK DIAGRAM PCF2123 BLOCK DIAGRAM
Characteristics PCF8523 PCF2123 PCF85(1)63 PCA21125 PCA8565
Interface I2C SPI I2C SPI I2C
Temperature
range
-40º to
+85 °C
-40º to
+85 ºC
-40 to +85
°C
-40 to
+125 °C
-40 to
+125 °C
Supply voltage
VDD clock
1.2 to
5.5 V
1.1 V to
5.5 V
1.0 to
5.5 V
1.3 to
5.5 V
1.0 to
5.5 V
Supply voltage
VDD interface
1.6 to
5.5 V
1.6 V to
5.5 V
1.8 to
5.5 V
1.6 to
5.5 V
1.8 to
5.5 V
Supply current
at VDD = 2 V 100 nA 100 nA 270 nA 640 nA 600 nA
Electronic
tuning yes yes no no no
Type Package tape and reel Type
PCF8523T/1 SO8, plastic small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
PCF8523TS/1 TSSOP14, plastic thin shrink small outline
package; 14 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT402-1
PCF8523TK/1
HVSON8, plastic thermal enhanced very
thin small outline package; no leads; 8
terminals; 4 x  4 x 0.85 mm
SOT909-1
PCF2123TS/1 TSSOP14, plastic thin shrink small outline
package, 14 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT402-1
PCF2123BS/1
HVQFN16, plastic thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 16
terminals; body  3 x 3 x 0.85 mm
SOT758-1
PCF2123U/10AA/1 Bare die, die thickness 200 µm -
PCF2123U/12HA/1 Bare die with gold bumps, die thickness
150 µm -
PCF8523AUG/HA Bare die with gold bumps, die thickness
200 µm -
The NXP PCF8523 and PCF2123 are CMOS devices that
combine a real-time clock (RTC) and a calendar. Optimized for
low power consumption, they operate at a current of less than